05-28-1998

FORM PTO-1595 5-/3-98 P

Case No. C961020

ISHEET

REEL: 9185 FRAME: 0037

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	and the state of t						
Tab settings □□□▼	00 • •						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Martin J. Kozlak Reed S.C. Rogers Gregory R. Strich Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Combustion Engineering Cinc Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
□ Other	City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095						
Execution Date: <u>May 1, 1998 & May 11, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: May 1, 1998						
	•						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/076986							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Arthur E. Fournier, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Legal Department 6506-2324	☐ Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 2000 Day Hill Road	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depart account)						
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy ista true copy of						
	E 1000						
Russell W. Warnock Name of Person Signing	Signature May 18, 1998 Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and cocument: 3						

WHEREAS, we, Martin J. Kozlak, Reed S.C. Rogers, and Gregory R. Strich, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 8 Valley View Circle, Enfield, Connecticut 06082; 4 Coachmans Run, Avon, Connecticut 06001; and 31 South Meadow Lane, Enfield, Connecticut 06082, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TECHNIQUE FOR IMPROVING THE RESPONSE TIME OF PULVERIZED COAL BOILERS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the Original Control of the
States on the 1st day of May, 1998; and on the 11th day of May, 1998; and
WHEREAS, COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at Windsor, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions contained therein and all Letters Patent which may be issued for said inventions;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <i>Martin J. Kozlak, Reed S.C. Rogers</i> , and <i>Gregory R. Strich</i> , do hereby sell and assign to <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING</i> , <i>INC.</i> , its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on the above application or any divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and any reissues of said Letters Patent; and we further hereby sell and assign to <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING</i> , <i>INC.</i> , its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue in foreign countries on said inventions, together with the right to apply for patents in foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. And we agree to execute any foreign applications and to sign any papers necessary for securing or maintaining patents on said inventions in foreign countries; and We do hereby covenant that we have the right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein conveyed and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and
conveyed and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and
We agree to sign all necessary papers, give all necessary information, and testify in any judicial or administrative proceedings, including proceedings in any patent office, but at no expense to us, and to do everything in our power to aid <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.</i> , to secure and maintain patent protection on said inventions.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands at Windsor, Connecticut this 1st day of May 1998 and on this 11th
day of May, 1998.
Martin J. Kozlak Martin J. Kozlak Reed S.C. Rogers August R. Athur Gregory R. Strich
State of Connecticut)
County of Hartford) ss.
On this 1st day of May 1998, before me personally appeared Martin J. Kozłak, Reed S.C. Rogers, and Gregory R. Strich to me known, who acknowledged that they executed the foregoing instrument.

REED: 9185 FRAME: 0038

State of Connecticut)							
)							
County of Hartford)							
On this	llth	day of	May	,]	1998, be	efore me	personally	y appeared
Martin J. Kozlak to 1	ne kno	wn, who acl	nowledged					
					1 1	^ >		n /

MARLA C. WALSH

Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 30, 2000